
Tariff 
code Description Price Limitations and rules

Consultations

8101 Full mouth examination, charting and treatment planning R144.90 One per beneficiary per annum

8104
Examination or consultation for a specific problem, not requiring 
charting and treatment planning

R114.00
Not within six weeks of 8101 and/or
8104

Diagnostic codes

8107
8112

Intra-oral radiographs, per film R110.50
Maximum four per annum combined, 
unless otherwise authorised

8109 Infection control R24.95 Maximum of two per visit

8110 Sterilised instrumentations R52.20 Maximum of one per visit

8145 Local anaesthetic per visit R109.20 Maximum of one per visit

Preventative codes

8155 Polish (all ages) R141.35 Once per annum per dependant

8159 Scale and polish (older than 12 years) R254.05
Once per annum per dependant 
(either/or 8155)

8161 Fluoride treatment (children) R141.35
Maximum of one per child per year 
for patients younger than 12 years

8163 Fissure sealant R91.45
Maximum of two per child per year 
for patients younger than 12 years

Extraction codes – combined maximum of four per year with an additional four allowed upon pre-authorisation

8201 Extraction – single tooth R163.75 Maximum four per annum combined, 
unless otherwise authorised8202 Extraction – each additional tooth in the same quadrant R63.05

Emergency codes

8131 Palliative dental pain treatment R156.65
Only with diagnostic codes on the same 
service date for the same tooth number

Restoration codes – posterior amalgam and resin fillings are remunerated at the same tariff rate

8341
8367

Amalgam or resin – one surface R297.90

Maximum four restorations per year with 
an additional four allowed only upon 
authorisation

8342
8368

Amalgam or resin – two surfaces R366.70

8343
8369

Amalgam or resin – three surfaces R447.50

Primary Care Dental Network 2024 tariffs
Please note: These tariffs include VAT at 15% and are valid from 1 January 2024.

Basic treatment for 95 practices

continued



Basic treatment for 95 practices (continued)

Tariff 
code Description Price Limitations and rules

Restoration codes – posterior amalgam and resin fillings are remunerated at the same tariff rate (continued)

8344
8370

Amalgam or resin – four or more surfaces R498.45

Maximum four restorations per year with 
an additional four allowed only upon 
authorisation

8351 Resin – one surface R345.40

8352 Resin – two surfaces R434.40

8353 Resin – three surfaces R517.50

8354 Resin – four surfaces R576.80

Procedure codes

8935 Septic socket treatment R111.65 Once per tooth number

Contact details for queries

Medical scheme name Email address for queries

Fishing Industry Medical Scheme (Fishmed) 
Horizon Medical Scheme 

network@momentum.co.za

Pick n Pay Medical Scheme healthcareprovider@momentum.co.za

Momentum Health4Me 
Momentum Medical Scheme Ingwe Option
Moto Health Care
Wooltru Healthcare Fund Network Option

drnet@momentum.co.za

Sisonke Health Medical Scheme info@sisonkehealth.co.za

Suremed Health info@suremedhealth.co.za
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